3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORAT\ON.“LR‘GHTS RESERVED. SE; 1U9P5969A,U16E A 66 T SESCRIPTION AT ST T RFVE
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED swv20ns | BH | 6B
TERMINATOR NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 13386838 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799 | 2063440 |
22662671 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266267-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2266267-4 : : : oo o) 211974072 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ - : S I L — 12?522433 ;EﬁgatwgiiﬁﬂlwaRN — l?g
22662672 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2266267-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T Ve T e o T5e
iﬁiﬁlNﬁiiiﬁﬁiﬁﬁ% gl?éiizl 13386838 852$2§§2754 2119653~ 1 : : R REAREF \REF (RES R A LA ot
cebbetieo g B LAT%&WSME/\l PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641~ 2119799-1 2063440- 1 I 1 _ fiﬁiﬂi% iEEHﬁETZEEDEéSEERMWG X 854 l 2?
SERVO - - - - - - - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
cebben it : NONZCRIMPRELGRT ADIUSTH /N LaTch PLATE : : : : : : ~ | - [REFJREF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
22662677 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - : : : : : S o v - | 163374371 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
oo . CRIME o0l NG KT - - - - - - - - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
-2l 2121272 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 85
R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 5-240641-0 |SPACER 8 |
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE 2. 79 mm [.110] F - 1 1 1 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] F -l - -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) -2l 2121272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66 |
408-10389 B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - 3 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
-2l 2212102 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
R 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TERMINAL DATA: GHW/LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION I B IR 5180225 1SCR HEX D CAP M4 X 6.0 e
TERMINAL NAME: 6. 3mm TAB CONTACT - - - - | | 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -4 4 4] 44 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
4.60-5.40 mm [.181-.213 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 222 2 |2 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 03
NONE - ] R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
XEEMQQ%[QN R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SPECIFICATION : : - -] 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
TERMINALS APPLIED - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
TE TERMINAL GHW/LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GHW/LEAR TERMINAL B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1949245- 1 25054 123009 1949245-6 25054 123,178 -] 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
1949245-7 25054 .123.041 1949245-1 25054.213.009 - 1 - 1 1 1 2119370-1 RAM ~AMP STYLE K SIDE FEED 44
19497245-3 25054 .123.047 19497245-8 25054 213,041 - | 1 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
1949245-4 20004.123.043 1949245-9 ¢o004. 213 111 B 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ng;“2“5k é%ﬁﬁQEEQFGHT 1W4%45%R1MP1$?2;$.M5 R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
f 9 B R A 2119644-2  |[RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SIZE Wg} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N T T 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
2. 50mm? 1.99+4/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 5.9 - w - | | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
2. 00mm¢ 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 1.4 -2l 2 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1. 50mm?Z 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 9.1 - 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
R [-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
*WARNING -] 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O S L I R 4008883 |SPACER, CRIMPER c8
T | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R e T AR R LR ok b gg
A FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B I T R B I 5107975 ORAG. TERMINAL T
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N N T N R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE >/
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L N N R O 960371-4  |SCR, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA * 6.0 23
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -] 693855~ | FRONT STRIP GUIDE 27
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | | clesnes- SLR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 8.0 c |
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: el |-18028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITHH”SMART APPLICATOS” CONVERSION: 8-272667267-4 - 1 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
S N N L] dssems-2[seact,_criwees E
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266267-6 -] 690463~ | FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
D LS TUENT OF THE STRIPPLE MAY B REOUIRED WHEN MOUING Tur - -1 -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 -2 212121 21 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 6 16
ZPPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. R 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 2572 -] 690464-3  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
AN woott pART NUMBER |-23418-5 LoCTITE TO THREADS OF 1Tews 62 4 240 - - -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. - S N c075968-1  |BUSHING, LtHo-Te, MISUMI 1249 N S e e e e c119806°1 JINSERT, SHEAR 13
- - -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 -2l 221212 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
ﬂ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - | - w w w 2119798~ DETENT PIN 1247 - | | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
B [-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N - e ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
“‘*XﬁEﬁfJg #Jf”{&fﬁTyﬁsT SE URIENTED CORRECTLT LI ORDER TOPROPERLY - - -] 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 N - e 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AN CRiMp HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WEN THE R 2119082-3 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 Nt v ] 3-1633139-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
o o SRR S LT RS IR T e R 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST[243 -] 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 6 - 1 W W W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL ;47 - W W W W W 690468-1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR o
A‘X. -2l 22l 2] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 -] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
§§$R§D§§EPO§§F fggﬁﬁ@fThggéTION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B T e 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 1240 B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
4/\: B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 N e [-1633961-4 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - - 1 - 2063440- ATR FEED MODULE 17238 - | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER /
T T N S N R 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1237 N T T T 4-456408-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
[NFORMATION. 77| -7 -6|-5|-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 77 -7 -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ﬁ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) PR SRR Fl e S ST oy T OAPREOTA — TE Connectivity
USE SHIMS FROM [TEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.81. an L Rz — i/ZE? o sbera. B 11105 3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 16APR2014 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S Ocoon 5181 T
| PLC +0 .5 App\ cator
8 h OW m O m S h 6 6 % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %%éigw APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s e A 1| 00778 (G2266267 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

F

MEC I

SEDENN IR s

SLRVO
LATCH PLATE

AN

STE
‘!'I.I;“D

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

&5

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

(9
}

[CAL

30mm STROKE

Loc DIST REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e ?(@;@\-(@  ——

)
[

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

EB0 N

—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ A DWE?OB }_HGMANHSAPRZO“l (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BA]LEY W6APR2014 HOrHSburg’ e

' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16APR2014 [name ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION : i

Lrc i Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €§H:::}g&g 000 APPLICATION SPEC 7
40mm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERAL R e A 100779 [C=226626T
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e A
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION CanT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440- 1
2-2266267-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266267-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i RQF Ré? Ré? RQF 3212:3; @gigi;%RgigNgﬁi?*HlGHENERGY _l gi
2-2266267-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266267-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T e R T o 63
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 5occbbebid - - - A T A §-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT.  |152
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - N R ) - |
2-2266267-5| A |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTB/l | c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440- 1 N R IR B R B 5119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
2-2266267-T A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
T-20266267-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - N 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - - ] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
R 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - - 1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F S 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TNSUL 12 06 mm T 1601 u - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - - 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108-10380 L] : REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
-2l 2] 22 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 185
R 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
R 5-240641-0  |SPACER 31
R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL DATA: GHW/LEAR TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINAL NAME: 6. 3mm TAB CONTACT ~ vt ] 2l1994371  [WASHER, SPACER 69
-l - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :

e e e o T -l 2222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
i o s e B 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63

TN NIEEERERERE 9927635 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
SPECIEICATION ) ) ) -2l 2] 22 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
- - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

TERMINALS APPLIED - - - | | 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
TE TERMINAL GHW/LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GHW/LEAR TERMINAL ~ e jefe |2 | 1-2168083-0 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 23

1949245 25054 123 009 1949245-6 25054 123 118 S L A A A S B 2018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 S)a

1949245-2 25054123 041 19492451 25054213009 S L I R 6llcde >  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 2|

1949245-3 25054, 123.042 1949245-8 25054.213.041 i N N IR O 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER o0

1949245-4 25054.123.043 1949245-9 25054.213. 111 - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

1949245-5 25054.123.113 1-1949245-0 25054.213.405 - - - - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

WIRE '8 CRIMP HEIGHT r CRIMP HEIGHT /9 - | 1 1 1 2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
ST/E r%] mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
> 5 0mm? | 9947-0 05 L 078+/- 002 5 g R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39

> 00mm? U 85¢/-0 05 [ 013+/- 002 T R 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38

1 50mm? 1 70+/-0.05 [ 067+/- 002] 9 - 4 4 4 e 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

- 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32

R 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

R 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

*WARN T NG B T 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 TO o A A N - 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 21

(0 LARGEST WIRE SIT/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - l 1 1 1 ;igj;g; EEXER’TEEQ?NEELEASE gg
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R T S 3709786 1STRIP GUIDE W

leMMWHmWSWMEPMPS Witk Calse DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23

Zﬁl R 693855- 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 27
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY

R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -l 2] 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T T T 5119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19

Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | W W W 4506882 SPACER, CRIMPER 18

QE%ﬁ%%%EALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266267-4 S A LA LURLND DREAR, HLAR .
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266267-4 e e e 2 | 1-2168083°1 |9CR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266267-5 - 690464-3 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - [ 2119182-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 | B L O c119862-1  |SAEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - - - | - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N - 2222 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3

A\ - [ -7 - T ] -] 2079988-1 [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 ~ e pe e 2 3-20280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242 : :

[ 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 St ] 1-356685-4  |STOP, SHEAR L

/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 130 & 152, B 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 AN L L T c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

A\ B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 A L L 404276->  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT Y
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY : :

ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL (242 NP b bt 3-1633139-4 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8

A\ - 2] 2] 2] 2] 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 b b ) 2-240641-9  |SPACER /
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - T - - 690468 -1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’ c168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHs, Mo X 16 240 H T T I S119757-8  |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR S
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. i R R R B 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 ’

Aﬁl S I R R R B 5063440-1 AR FCED MODULE 538 R 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - | N 1-1633961-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FORADDTTTONAL TREORMATTON  —— e = B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?

- - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 ’

/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, -] - | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198 AN | W W W 4-456408-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL “TT71-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&éM [T -2 -25)-2¢2|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
INFORMATION. TS TR e ey e o e s S e [ own T6APRZ014 — |

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE Connectivi ny

CHK 16APR2014 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY

OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16APR2014 [name ‘

{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J o G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed

Lrc i ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) AMGLES - :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266267 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

|

=l _

i ]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

.
QY ’\ R R R e S R SR DRy AT am— TE TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY 16APR2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
v P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; TOAPR20 14 [nave ‘
- G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LR o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC £0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww 20,013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA - -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266267
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA " A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
8-2266267-6 8-2266267-4 8-2266267-5



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=8-2266267-6
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=8-2266267-4
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=8-2266267-5

